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27 February 2017

Week 09

WUpooming Flxtures....

THIS WEEK Thur 2 March,
Cockermouth. Fast, shortish courses around Harris
Park in Cockermouth. Part of the Spring Series. Starts from
5.45pm or earlier. Not a lot of daylight to play with. See
website for details, www.wcoc.co.uk.

Sun 5 March, Galoppen on

Faulds Brow. First event of the 2017

series, so the regaining of the Borrowdale

Trophy is on the agenda. Area is on the

Caldbeck Common with loads of depressions

and old mine workings. Great technical challenge.
Organised by BorderLiners with all details on their website.

Thur 9 March, Crow Park, Keswick. Fast,
shortish courses. Part of the Spring Series. Starts from
5.45pm or earlier. Not a lot of daylight to play with. See
website for details, www.wcoc.co.uk.

L to R: Lily Regan (1%t Junior Lady, Short), Niamh Hunter (15' Lady,
Long), Matthew Vokes (Winner, Long), Alastair Thomas (15t Junior
Male, Long). Other winners, Thomas Woolley (Winner, Short),
David Rodgers (1t Junior Male, Short).

Many thanks to all the planners of the Night Series for a job well
done. Seventeen events in all with a great variety of terrain. Thanks
to Mike Harrison for co-ordinating the series, and all the other club
members involved in making it happen; seeking permissions for
land use, updating and preparing the maps etc. Well done.

Twitter. You can follow @WCOC2014

Keep an eye on the Facebook page for Club goings-on!

CLUB
ARK
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Anniversary Year Quiz

Fifty clues for ‘Tarns, Lakes,
Waterfalls and Fells of Cumbria’.
[They can all be found on the NW,
SW, NE and SE Outdoor Leisure
maps of the Lake District.

#9. (NW) Woman in ‘The Graduate’.
(8)

Retain your answers till the end of

the year. Prizes for highest scores.

British Nights & Northern Champs
Congratulations to our THREE British
Champions, Zac Hudd (M18), Alastair
Thomas (M20) and Susan Skinner
(W50). And.... our TWO Northern
Champions, Alastair Thomas (M18E)
and Steve Birkinshaw (M45).
There were a further TWO second
places and FOUR third placings.
Outstanding!

Maryport Golf Club 23.02.2017
(Selection from the results.)

Long
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
Short
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

20:50
22:15
23:59
25:37
26:44
27:11
27:44
27:45
28:07
28:58
29:19
29:24
29:54

Matthew Vokes
Daniel Spencer
Alastair Thomas
Scott Collier
David Spencer
Niamh Hunter
Alan Irving

Joe Hudd
Michael Billinghurst
Ben Breeze
John Slater
Steve Holmes
Ben Goodwin

23:42
24:01
24:58
26:07
28:08
34:34
34:41
35:03
35:07
35:23

Thomas Woolley
John Brooks

Roger Thomas
Carys Thomas

5th Bob Barnby

6th Margaret Mackenzie
7th Tony Brand-Barker
8th Nathan Kemp

9th David Rodger

10th  Alice Kemp

Novice
1st
2nd

13:47
15:44

Isabel Sunley
Janette McHendry

http://www.facebook.com/pages/West-Cumberland-Orienteering-Club/16576004 3481944 ?v=info




